Tabele:

Table 1. Mean monthly temperature of January and 2017 in comparison to the 5-year period of 2013-2017 on selected stations of the Lublin Region
Tab.1. Średnia miesięczna temperatura stycznia i roku 2017 na tle pięciolecia 2013-2017 na wybranych stacjach Lubelszczyzny

	Station/
Stacja
	Region
/Region
	Mean temp. 2017/
Śr. temp. 2017
	Mean temp. 2013-2017/
Śr. temp. 2013-2017

	
	
	January/
Styczeń
	Year/
Rok
	January/
Styczeń
	Year/
Rok

	Siedlce
	I
	-3,2
	8,7
	-4,9
	8,5

	Terespol
	II
	-3,4
	8,9
	-5,1
	8,6

	Włodawa
	II
	-3,5
	8,8
	-5,6
	8,6

	Wola Wereszczyńska
	II
	-3,6
	8,4
	-6,0
	8,2

	Celejów
	IV
	-3,1
	8,6
	-5,5
	8,4

	Lublin-Radawiec
	IV
	-3,3
	8,7
	-5,9
	8,4

	Leśniowice
	V
	-4,0
	8,4
	-6,7
	8,2

	Rybczewice
	V
	-3,4
	8,5
	-6,2
	8,3

	Guciów
	VII
	-3,6
	7,9
	-6,9
	7,8

	Sandomierz
	VIII
	-2,6
	9,3
	-5,4
	9,0





Table 2. Minimum, mean, and maximum values of air temperature in the Lublin Region, and dates of the beginning and end of the frost wave of 5-11 January 2017
Tab. 2. Minimalne, średnie i maksymalne wartości temperatury powietrza na Lubelszczyźnie oraz daty początku i końca fali mrozów 5-11 stycznia 2017 r.


	Station/
Stacja
	Region/
Region
	Temperature/
Temperatura
	Begining/
Początek
	End/
Koniec

	
	
	Min/
Min.
	Mean/
Śr.
	Max/
Max.
	Date/
Data
	Time [UTC]/
Czas [UTC]
	Date/
Data
	Time [UTC]/
Czas [UTC]

	Siedlce
	I
	-21,5
	-12,6
	0,5
	6.01
	3:00 
	11.01
	6:00

	Włodawa
	II
	-22,7
	-13,0
	1,2
	5.01
	22:00
	11.01
	8:00

	Wola Wereszczyńska
	II
	-24,5
	-12,8
	0,8
	5.01
	23:00
	11.01
	8:00

	Terespol
	II
	-22,2
	-13,1
	1,4
	5.01
	21:00
	11.01
	6:00

	Kozienice
	III
	-21,6
	-11,6
	1,3
	6.01
	17:00
	11.01
	7:00

	Celejów
	IV
	-24,5
	-12,8
	0,8
	5.01
	23:00
	11.01
	8:00

	Lublin-Radawiec
	IV
	-22,1
	-12,2
	1,1
	6.01
	0:00
	11.01
	7:00

	Leśniowice
	V
	-21,5
	-12,5
	0,0
	6.01
	0:00
	11.01
	7:00

	Rybczewice
	V
	-24,4
	-12,8
	0,4
	6.01
	0:00
	11.01
	8:00

	Zamość
	V
	-21,6
	-12,6
	1,1
	6.01
	0:00
	11.01
	9:00

	Guciów
	VII
	-25,3
	-13,6
	-0,4
	6.01
	0:00
	11.01
	19:00

	Sandomierz
	VIII
	-20,2
	-11,5
	1,1
	6.01
	17:00
	11.01
	8:00
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